Email : netlink@easy2source.com Website : www.nsil.co.in

CIN NO: L45200MH1984PLC034789

February 10, 2021

To, BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai– 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30(4) of SEBI LODR Regulations read with Clause B and C of Part A of Schedule III

Re: <u>Intimation of Postponement of Co-located Paperworld India, Corporate Gifts Show and Interior Lifestyle India presented by Ambiente Indias lated for March 2021 which has been postponed to March 2022.</u>

In terms of Regulation 30(4) of SEBI LODR Regulations read with Clause B and C of Part A of Schedule III, this is to inform you that in view of non-availability of place in NESCO Campus, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai, due to Covid-19 rehabilitation Centre and Strengthening in standard operating procedure(SOP), Messe Frankfurt Trade Fairs India Pvt Ltd has decided to postpone its three co-located fairs – Paperworld India, Corporate Gifts Show andInterior Lifestyle India presented by Ambiente India, slated for March 2021. Having received a definitive industry feedback in support of this decision, the co-located fairs will now take place in March 2022 at the Bombay Exhibition Centre in Mumbai.

In this respect, it may be noted that the Company has in the year 2018, subject to certain rights and entitlements, sold the 100% ownership stake.

In view of the postponement of the exhibition which was scheduled to held during March 2021, the Company will lose, inter-alia, profit sharing rights of the said



Netlink Solutions (India) Ltd.

507, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. Tel: 91-22- 26335583, 26335584

Email: netlink@easy2source.com Website: www.nsil.co.in

CIN NO: L45200MH1984PLC034789

exhibition which will impact substantially the profitability of the Company in the financial year 2020-21 and 2021-22.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Netlink Solutions (India) Limited

Minesh V Modi Whole Time Director **DIN: 00378378**